
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Jose State 280  288  279       847  -17 
3  2  2   UNLV 289  288  288       865  +1 
2  4  3   Colorado State 286  296  285       867  +3 
6  3  4   New Mexico 297  281  290       868  +4 

T8  5  5   Nevada 300  286  288       874  +10 
5  T8  6   San Diego State 294  308  287       889  +25 
7  7  7   Boise State 299  300  296       895  +31 
4  6  8   Fresno State 293  295  308       896  +32 

T8  T8  9   Wyoming, U. of 300  302  308       910  +46 
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Mountain West Conference Championship
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 
2024 MW Championship 

Dates: Apr 16 - Apr 18 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  68   73  66       207  -9   
1 2   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  70   69  71       210  -6   

T2 3   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  67   74  70       211  -5   
T8 4   Stephanie Barbaglia  San Diego State  71   73  69       213  -3   
T12 T5   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  70   75  69       214  -2   
T2 T5   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  72   69  73       214  -2   
T2 T7   Leah John  Nevada  71   70  74       215  -1   
T8 T7   Thienna Huynh  UNLV  74   70  71       215  -1   
T6 T7   Toa Yokoyama  UNLV  71   72  72       215  -1   
T8 T10   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  73   71  72       216  E   
T6 T10   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  72   71  73       216  E   
T12 T10   Maria Jose Martinez  UNLV  72   73  71       216  E   
T14 T13   Anna Shultse  Nevada  74   72  71       217  +1   
T8 T13   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  72   72  73       217  +1   
T14 T15   Ema Narita  San Diego State  70   76  72       218  +2   
T14 T15   Kara Kaneshiro  Colorado State  71   75  72       218  +2   
T20 17   Darae Chung  San Jose State  75   73  71       219  +3   
T22 T18   Leia Chung  Boise State  75   74  71       220  +4   
T22 T18   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  75   74  71       220  +4   
T30 T20   Gabby Kano  Nevada  79   72  70       221  +5   
T20 T20   Payton Lovisa  Nevada  76   72  73       221  +5   
T30 T22   Morgan Ryan  Wyoming, U. of  76   75  72       223  +7   
T14 T22   Amelia Garibaldi  Fresno State  73   73  77       223  +7   
T26 T22   Maria Caparros Levin  New Mexico  78   72  73       223  +7   
T26 T22   Lisa-Marie Pagliano  New Mexico  79   71  73       223  +7   
T14 T26   Kyla Wilde  Wyoming, U. of  73   73  78       224  +8   
T22 T26   Katelyn Harris  Fresno State  74   75  75       224  +8   
T26 T28   Teal Matsueda  Boise State  76   74  75       225  +9   
T14 T28   Sophia Chen  Fresno State  69   77  79       225  +9   
T30 T28   Mayumi Umezu  UNLV  72   79  74       225  +9   
T40 T31   Anika Sato  San Diego State  77   80  70       227  +11   
T30 T31   Pemika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  73   78  76       227  +11   
T22 T31   McKenzi Hall  UNLV  76   73  78       227  +11   
T30 34   Hannah Lim  Boise State  75   76  77       228  +12   
T30 T35   Jadan Gonzalez  Wyoming, U. of  72   79  78       229  +13   
36 T35   Vunissa Vu  Fresno State  78   74  77       229  +13   
37 T35   Anita Saechueng  New Mexico  77   76  76       229  +13   

T26 38   Katelyn Lehigh  Fresno State  77   73  80       230  +14   
38 T39   Franca Polla  Boise State  78   76  78       232  +16   
44 T39   Nikki Chindavong  Nevada  81   77  74       232  +16   

T40 41   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  78   79  76       233  +17   
39 42   Sophie Spiva  Wyoming, U. of  79   76  81       236  +20   

T40 43   Tomine Bjerkelo  Wyoming, U. of  79   78  80       237  +21   
T40 44   Nikki Kato  San Diego State  76   81  81       238  +22   
45 -    Elli Gordon  Boise State  73  D  73       -     -    
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Mountain West Conference Championship
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 
2024 MW Championship 

Dates: Apr 16 - Apr 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Jose State 280 288 279 847

1 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 68 73 66 207

3 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (2) 67 74 70 211

T10 Louisa Carlbom (3) 73 71 72 216

T10 Rebecca Gyllner (5) 72 71 73 216

17 Darae Chung (4) 75 73 71 219

2 UNLV 289 288 288 865

T7 Toa Yokoyama (1) 71 72 72 215

T7 Thienna Huynh (3) 74 70 71 215

T10 Maria Jose Martinez (2) 72 73 71 216

T28 Mayumi Umezu (5) 72 79 74 225

T31 McKenzi Hall (4) 76 73 78 227

3 Colorado State 286 296 285 867

T5 Andrea Bergsdottir (1) 70 75 69 214

T13 Panchalika Arphamongkol (2) 72 72 73 217

T15 Kara Kaneshiro (3) 71 75 72 218

T18 Sofia Torres (4) 75 74 71 220

T31 Pemika Arphamongkol (5) 73 78 76 227

4 New Mexico 297 281 290 868

2 Lauren Lehigh (1) 70 69 71 210

T5 Myah McDonald (2) 72 69 73 214

T22 Lisa-Marie Pagliano (3) 79 71 73 223

T22 Maria Caparros Levin (4) 78 72 73 223

T35 Anita Saechueng (5) 77 76 76 229

5 Nevada 300 286 288 874

T7 Leah John (1) 71 70 74 215

T13 Anna Shultse (2) 74 72 71 217

T20 Gabby Kano (3) 79 72 70 221

T20 Payton Lovisa (5) 76 72 73 221

T39 Nikki Chindavong (4) 81 77 74 232

6 San Diego State 294 308 287 889

4 Stephanie Barbaglia (2) 71 73 69 213

T15 Ema Narita (1) 70 76 72 218

T31 Anika Sato (3) 77 80 70 227

41 Anna lina Otten (4) 78 79 76 233

44 Nikki Kato (6) 76 81 81 238

7 Boise State 299 300 296 895

T18 Leia Chung (1) 75 74 71 220

T28 Teal Matsueda (2) 76 74 75 225

34 Hannah Lim (3) 75 76 77 228

T39 Franca Polla (5) 78 76 78 232

45 Elli Gordon (4) 73 0 73 146
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Fresno State 293 295 308 896

T22 Amelia Garibaldi (1) 73 73 77 223

T26 Katelyn Harris (5) 74 75 75 224

T28 Sophia Chen (3) 69 77 79 225

T35 Vunissa Vu (4) 78 74 77 229

38 Katelyn Lehigh (2) 77 73 80 230

9 Wyoming, U. of 300 302 308 910

T22 Morgan Ryan (1) 76 75 72 223

T26 Kyla Wilde (3) 73 73 78 224

T35 Jadan Gonzalez (2) 72 79 78 229

42 Sophie Spiva (5) 79 76 81 236

43 Tomine Bjerkelo (4) 79 78 80 237
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